interparfums

Combined Ordinary and Extraordinary Annual General Meeting of the shareholders of April 23, 2021

Availability of preparatory documents for the Annual General Meeting

In the context of the current epidemic, the Annual General Meeting will be held on April 23, 2021 in closed session at 2:00 p.m. at the Company's registered office, in the absence of the physical presence of the shareholders.

The preliminary meeting notice (avis préalable de réunion) of the Annual General Meeting, including the meeting agenda, the draft resolutions and the procedures for participating and voting, was published in the French publication for legal announcements (*Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires* or BALO) on March 19, 2021 (No. 34) in addition to being made available on the Company's website.

The meeting notice (avis de convocation) will be published in the French publication for legal announcements (BALO) on April 2, 2021.

The documents and information relating to the Annual General Meeting will be made available to the shareholders, in accordance with the applicable regulation.

In accordance with the provisions of article R. 22-10-23 of the French commercial code, as of today, the preparatory documents and information relating to this Meeting may be consulted at the Company's website: <u>https://www.interparfums-finance.fr/en/shareholders-meeting</u>.

Shareholders are invited to consult on a regular basis the Shareholders' Meeting section of the Company's website for information about the Meeting.

Upcoming event

Q1 2021 sales April 22, 2021 (before the opening of Euronext Paris)

Investor relations and analysts contact

Philippe Santi Executive Vice President psanti@interparfums.fr

Press contact

Cyril Levy-Pey Communication Director clevypey@interparfums.fr

Shareholder information

+33 1 53 77 00 99

Paris, March 30, 2021

This press release is available in French and English on the company's website www.interparfums-finance.fr

Interparfums 4 rond-point des Champs Elysées 75008 Paris - France Tel +33 1 53 77 00 00 Visit us on interparfums-finance.fr



ISIN : FR0004024222-ITP Reuters : IPAR.PA Bloomberg : ITP Euronext Compartment A Eligible for Deferred Settlement Service (SRD) Eligible for PEA PME savings vehicles